18
.69"
(17.5)
.69"
(17.5)
.69"
(17.5)
.56"

Terminal Options
Hardware
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
qqq1 2
121 – Auto Reset
12 VDC
122 – Modified
12 VDC
123 – Manual
24 VDC
124 – Auto
24 VDC
125 – Modified
24 VDC
Terminal
q
A – Two 10-32 studs;
.66 (Aux), .56 (Bat)
B – Two 10-32 studs;
.56 (Aux & Bat)
C – Two 10-32 studs;
.66 (Aux & Bat)
***D – Two .250 QC;
(Aux & Bat)
** H – One 10-32 stud
.56 (Bat), Double
.250 QC (Aux)
L – Two 10-32 studs; .37
(Aux & Bat)
Rating
qq–
08 – 8 amps
10 – 10 amps
12 – 12 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps
40 – 40 amps
50 – 50 amps
Bracket
q
0 – No bracket
A – Bracket
B – Bracket
C – Bracket
E – Bracket
(plastic only)
Mtg. Holes
q
0 – No bracket
1 – .140 dia.
2 – .196 dia.
3 – .237 dia.
(metal only)
4 – .265 dia.
(plastic only)
5 – .228 dia.
(plastic only)
6 – .221 dia.
(metal only)
Cover*
q –
M – Metal*
P – Plastic*
Options
qq –
01 – Waterproof
(metal
covers only)
02 – Splashproof